FBC Guntersville Calendar of Events

November 2024:
*Wednesday, November 27™:
No Evening Classes or Activities

*Wednesday—Friday, November 27" - 29"":
Church office closed for Thanksgiving

December 2024:
*Sunday, December 1°;
Kids SS Christmas Party

*Wednesday, December 4'";
Deacon’s meeting, 6:00pm

*Saturday, December 7';
Men’s Prayer Breakfast, 8am
Mature Adult Brunch, 10:30am

*Sunday, December 8™
Children’s Choir, 8:15 & 10:30am

*Wednesday, December 11™:
Last Wednesday Night Supper, 5:00pm
Kids in Action Christmas Party, 6:00pm
Quarterly Business Meeting, 6:00pm

*Sunday, December 15"
Christmas Is Jesus, presented by the choirs of
FBC Albertville, Boaz, and Guntersville; 5:00pm

*Sunday, December 22"
Carols by Candlelight, 6:00pm

*Tuesday, December 24" - Thursday, December 26"
Church office closed for Christmas

*Wednesday, December 25™:
No evening classes or activities

*Sunday, December 29™:
ONE SERVICE—10:00am Only—No Classes

January 2025
*Tuesday, December 31* -Thursday, January 2"*:

Church office closed for New Year’s

*Wednesday, January 1%, 2025:
No evening classes or activities

*Sunday, January 5'":
Deacon Ordination, 6:00pm

*Wednesday, January 8™
Regular classes and activities resume



